
 

Federal Department of Foreign Affairs FDFA 

Swiss Agency for Development and Cooperation SDC 

Focal Point Employment and Income 

 

 

 
 
 

List of Participants for Workshop on Vocational Skills Development in the 
context of Violent Extremism  

16-17 March 2016 

Last Name First Name Position Organization  Email 

Affolter Barbara Program Officer for Conflict 
& Human Rights 

Conflict & Human Rights 
and South Asia 

Swiss Agency for 
Development and 
Cooperation (SDC) 

Barbara.Affolter@eda.adm
in.ch   

 

Ananiadou Katerina Programme Specialist UNESCO- UNEVOC k.ananiadou@unesco.org 

Anselme-
Lopez 

Marina Chief Programme 
Development & Evaluation 
Officer 

RET anselme@theret.org 

Atmaca Nuray Junior Assistant to the 
Senior Executive Team 

Geneva Centre for Security 
Policy (GCSP) 

n.atmaca@gcsp.ch 

Awad Rachel Associate Director, 
Employment 

Silatech rawad@silatech.com 

Baiza Yahia Research Associate Institute of Ismaili Studies 
(IIS) 

ybaiza@iis.ac.uk  

Bârză Radu-Nicolae Student, Master in 
International Economics and 
Trainee at NORRAG 

 radu.barza@graduateinstit

ute.ch 

Batliner  Rudolf Senior Scientist  ETH Zurich, Centre for 
Development and 
Cooperation (NADEL) 

rudolf.batliner@nadel.ethz.
ch 

Batmanglich Sara Peace and Conflict Advisor OECD Sara.BATMANGLICH@oe
cd.org 

Brüning Marie Programme Officer Swiss Agency for 
Development and 
Cooperation (SDC) 

Marie.bruening@eda.admi
n.ch 

Carton Michel Executive Director Network for international 
policies and cooperation in 
education and training 
(NORRAG) 

michel.carton@graduatein
stitute.ch 

Colarte-Dürr Brigitte Senior Thematic Advisor 
Skills Development 

Swiss Agency for 
Development and 
Cooperation (SDC) 

brigitte.colarte-
duerr@eda.admin.ch   

Davison Laura Coordinator for Education 
and Fragility 

Inter-agency Network for 
Education in Emergencies 
(INEE) 

laura.davison@ineesite.or
g 

Denzer Roger Head of the Staff of the 
Directorate 

Swiss Agency for 
Development and 
Cooperation (SDC) 

Roger.denzer@eda.admin.
ch 
 

De Sola Isabel Head of Security pillar for 
World Economic Forum 
knowledge network, the 
Global Agenda Councils 

Executive Committee World 
Economic Forum 

isabel.desola@weforum.or
g 
 

George Derek Program Officer 
Employment and Income 
South Asia 

Swiss Agency for 
Development and 
Cooperation (SDC) 

derek.george@eda.admin.
ch 

mailto:Barbara.Affolter@eda.admin.ch
mailto:Barbara.Affolter@eda.admin.ch
file:///C:/Users/Ruth%20Vogt/AppData/Local/Microsoft/Windows/Temporary%20Internet%20Files/Content.Outlook/BPLY9AF0/k.ananiadou@unesco.org
anselme@theret.org
n.atmaca@gcsp.ch
mailto:rawad@silatech.com
mailto:ybaiza@iis.ac.uk
mailto:radu.barza@graduateinstitute.ch
mailto:radu.barza@graduateinstitute.ch
mailto:rudolf.batliner@nadel.ethz.ch
mailto:rudolf.batliner@nadel.ethz.ch
file:///C:/Users/Ruth%20Vogt/AppData/Local/Microsoft/Windows/Temporary%20Internet%20Files/Content.Outlook/BPLY9AF0/Sara.BATMANGLICH@oecd.org
file:///C:/Users/Ruth%20Vogt/AppData/Local/Microsoft/Windows/Temporary%20Internet%20Files/Content.Outlook/BPLY9AF0/Sara.BATMANGLICH@oecd.org
Marie.bruening@eda.admin.ch
Marie.bruening@eda.admin.ch
mailto:michel.carton@graduateinstitute.ch
mailto:michel.carton@graduateinstitute.ch
mailto:brigitte.colarte-duerr@eda.admin.ch
mailto:brigitte.colarte-duerr@eda.admin.ch
mailto:laura.davison@ineesite.org
mailto:laura.davison@ineesite.org
mailto:Roger.denzer@eda.admin.ch
mailto:Roger.denzer@eda.admin.ch
mailto:isabel.desola@weforum.org
mailto:isabel.desola@weforum.org
mailto:derek.george@eda.admin.ch
mailto:derek.george@eda.admin.ch


   

2/3 

 
 
 

Ghneim Ghanim Associate Director  Education and Learning 
Systems 

gghneim@efe.org 

 

Green Shannon Director and Senior Fellow, 
Human Rights Initiative 

Centre for Strategic & 
International Studies (CSIS) 

sgreen@csis.org 
 

Gubler Gwen Consultant KEK-CDC Consultants gubler@kek.ch 
 

Hautle Antonio Senior Programme Leader Global Compact Network 
Switzerland 

antonio.hautle@globalcom
pact.ch 

Hess Stephanie Swiss Youth Delegate 2016 Youth Rep stephanie.hess@youthrep.
ch 

Hoffmann Anette Research Fellow - Private 
Sector  
 

Development & Peacebuilding 
Conflict Research Unit (CRU) 

ahoffmann@clingendael.nl 
 

Houlmann Laetitia Consultant for SDC 
education network 

 laetitia.houlmann@gmail.c
om 

Hussein Yasmin Director  - Human Rights & 
Faith 

Amnesty International Yh312@cam.ac.uk 
 

Jütersonke Oliver Head of Research, Centre 
on Conflict, Development 
and Peacebuilding (CCDP) 

Graduate Institute of 
International and 
Development Studies (IHEID) 

oliver.jutersonke@graduat
einstitute.ch 

 

Khalfaoui Sofyen Education Technical Advisor Save the Children sofyen.khalfaoui@savethe
children.org 

Kehl Franz Managing Director, Partner KEK-CDC Consultants Kehl@kek.ch 

Koser Khalid Executive Director  Global Community 
Engagement and Resilience 
Fund (GCERF) 

k.koser@gcerf.org 

Lescop Julien Knowledge Management 
Analyst 

RET j.lescop@theret.org 

Liechti Valérie Education Policy Advisor Swiss Agency for 
Development and 
Cooperation (SDC) 

valerie.liechti@eda.admin.
ch 
 

Mellet Aude Communication Officer Network for international 
policies and cooperation in 
education and training 
(NORRAG) 

aude.mellet@graduateinsti
tute.ch 
 

Mohamedou Mahmoud Deputy Director and 
Academic Dean of the 
GCSP and Adjunct 
Professor at the Graduate 
Institute 

Geneva Centre for Security 
Policy (GCSP) 

m.mohamedou@gcsp.ch 

Monks  Joost Managing Director 

 

Network for international 
policies and cooperation in 
education and training 
(NORRAG) 

joost.monks@graduateinst
itute.ch 

 

Noronha Tara Senior Advisor, Youth 
Employment and Market 
Systems Development 

Mercy Corps tnoronha@mercycorps.org 

Novelli Mario Professor in the Political 

Economy of Education 

University of Sussex M.Novelli@sussex.ac.uk 

Payan Gustavo Project Director Education Development 
Center (EDC) 

gpayan@edc.org 

Porten Johann-Peter Senior Advisor Vocational 
Skills Development 

Helvetas Peter.Porten@helvetas.or
g 

Probst  Marc Executive Director Swiss Academy for 
Development (SAD) 

probst@SAD.ch 
 

Runde Dan Director of the Project on 
Prosperity and Development 

Centre for Strategic & 
international studies (CSIS) 

drunde@csis.org 

mailto:gghneim@efe.org
mailto:sgreen@csis.org
mailto:gubler@kek.ch
mailto:antonio.hautle@globalcompact.ch
mailto:antonio.hautle@globalcompact.ch
file:///C:/Users/Ruth%20Vogt/AppData/Local/Microsoft/Windows/Temporary%20Internet%20Files/Content.Outlook/BPLY9AF0/stephanie.hess@youthrep.ch
file:///C:/Users/Ruth%20Vogt/AppData/Local/Microsoft/Windows/Temporary%20Internet%20Files/Content.Outlook/BPLY9AF0/stephanie.hess@youthrep.ch
mailto:ahoffmann@clingendael.nl
mailto:laetitia.houlmann@gmail.com
mailto:laetitia.houlmann@gmail.com
mailto:Yh312@cam.ac.uk
mailto:oliver.jutersonke@graduateinstitute.ch
mailto:oliver.jutersonke@graduateinstitute.ch
sofyen.khalfaoui@savethechildren.org
sofyen.khalfaoui@savethechildren.org
mailto:Kehl@kek.ch
mailto:k.koser@gcerf.org
j.lescop@theret.org
mailto:valerie.liechti@eda.admin.ch
mailto:valerie.liechti@eda.admin.ch
mailto:aude.mellet@graduateinstitute.ch
mailto:aude.mellet@graduateinstitute.ch
mailto:m.mohamedou@gcsp.ch
mailto:joost.monks@graduateinstitute.ch
mailto:joost.monks@graduateinstitute.ch
file:///C:/Users/Ruth%20Vogt/AppData/Local/Microsoft/Windows/Temporary%20Internet%20Files/Content.Outlook/BPLY9AF0/tnoronha@mercycorps.org
mailto:M.Novelli@sussex.ac.uk
file:///C:/Users/Ruth%20Vogt/AppData/Local/Microsoft/Windows/Temporary%20Internet%20Files/Content.Outlook/BPLY9AF0/gpayan@edc.org
file:///C:/Users/Ruth%20Vogt/AppData/Local/Microsoft/Windows/Temporary%20Internet%20Files/Content.Outlook/BPLY9AF0/Peter.Porten@helvetas.org
file:///C:/Users/Ruth%20Vogt/AppData/Local/Microsoft/Windows/Temporary%20Internet%20Files/Content.Outlook/BPLY9AF0/Peter.Porten@helvetas.org
mailto:probst@SAD.ch
mailto:drunde@csis.org


   

3/3 

 
 
 

Schlegel Wolfgang Managing Director Institute for Vocational 
Training, Labour Market and 
Social Policy (INBAS) 

schlegel@inbas.com 

Schori Liang Christina Programme Advisor, 
Emerging Security 
Challenges Programme 

Geneva Centre for Security 
Policy (GCSP) 

c.liang@gcsp.ch 

Schüpbach Corinne Communication Intern Swiss Agency for 
Development and 
Cooperation (SDC) 

corinne.schuepbach@eda.
admin.ch 

Stucki Ulrich Director North and West 
Africa 

Swisscontact ulrich.stucki@swisscontact
.org 

Sultan Raji Communication and Public 
Relations 
 

Unité r.sultan@unite-ch.org 

Weinmann Christoph 
David 

Consultant  cdw-wei@163.com 

Weyer Frederique Program Officer  
Employment and Income 
Latin America and the 
Caribbean 

Swiss Agency for 
Development and 
Cooperation (SDC) 

Frederique.weyer@eda.ad
min.ch 
 

Zeuthen Martine Team Leader of the EU 
funded Strengthening 
Resilience to Violent 
Extremism programme 
(STRIVE) 

Royal United Service Institute 
(RUSI) 

Martinez@rusi.org 

 

file:///C:/Users/Ruth%20Vogt/AppData/Local/Microsoft/Windows/Temporary%20Internet%20Files/Content.Outlook/BPLY9AF0/schlegel@inbas.com
c.liang@gcsp.ch
mailto:corinne.schuepbach@eda.admin.ch
mailto:corinne.schuepbach@eda.admin.ch
mailto:ulrich.stucki@swisscontact.org
mailto:ulrich.stucki@swisscontact.org
r.sultan@unite-ch.org
file:///C:/Users/Ruth%20Vogt/AppData/Local/Microsoft/Windows/Temporary%20Internet%20Files/Content.Outlook/BPLY9AF0/cdw-wei@163.com
mailto:Frederique.weyer@eda.admin.ch
mailto:Frederique.weyer@eda.admin.ch
mailto:Martinez@rusi.org

